Benefit Cost Ratio By Allotment

Allotment

Number

5021
5026

5015
5315
5330

4118
5037

5006
5016
5308

4082

5004
5005
5327

5018
5033
5324
5325

4062
4088
5328
5328

4027
4056
5025
5041

4033
4075
5007
5009
5043
5320

5323

4087
5023
5321
5333

APPENDIX F

Allotment
Name

Middle Hill
Emery Creek

Howell Creek
Warm Springs
Sandrock

Birch Creek
Almo Flat

Chokecherry
Sibley
Raft River

Matthews—Goose Creek

Cassia Creek
Almo—-Womack
Meadow Creek

South Conner
Moulton

South Lake Fork
Sublett

Harper—Goose Creek
Goose Creek-Mullen
Point
Point

Goose Creek Group
Goose Creek-Fairchild
Graham Creek

E-Y Flat

Callahan
Marion Group
Water Canyon
Bridger Canyon
Narrows Seeding
Warm Creek
North Lake Fork

Churchill-Mullen
Cove

Antelope

Green Canyon
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Allotment

Number

4065
4070
4081
4094
4099
5022

5052

5036
5301
5313
5314
5340

4111
5012
5017
5019
5322
5338
5339

4086
5331

4026
4028
4084
4104
5027
5034
5044

4116
5001
5035
5039
5305

4115
5040
5346

5042
5045
5343
5344
5345

4032
4130

Allotment
Name

Milner-Holyoak
Worthington Springs
Cold Spring
Churchill-Poulton
Beaver Dam

Grape Creek

North Albion

Junction Seeding
Highway Common
Chapin

Dairy Springs
Round Mountain

Warr-Pickett

Lunch Creek

Conner Creek

Rocky Hollow

Shirley Creek

Sublett Road Triangle
HP&P

Goose Creek—-McIntosh
Bridge

Bruce Bedke-Private
Bedke—Churchill

" Churchill-Matthews

Baker

Circle Creek
State Line
State Spring

Marchant-Goose Creek
North Cotterel
Sparks Basin

Gully

Kunau

'Big Cedar-Churchill
Johnson Creek
Cemetary

George Creek
Clear Creek
Landing Field
DOE

Strip

Dry Creek—-Artesian

' Land Creek
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Benefit
Allotment Allotment Cost
Number Name Ratio

5332 Strevell 2.2

5336 Raft River Isolated #2 2.2

5341 Valley 2.2

5002 South Cotterel 2.3

5020 Idahome Isolated 2.3

5051 Keogh 2,3

| 4068 Dry Creek 2.4

I 5003 Jin Sage 2.5

il 5326 Point Springs 2.5

I 4069 Artesian-Kidd 2.7

i 4129 Fairchild Canyon 2.7

- 5047 South Bridge 2,7

I 4067 Buckhorn~Churchill 2.9

- 5046 Ward E-Y 9.1

?7 5306 No Mans Land 11.4

?Q 5307 Basalt Seeding 14.4
3.\;“
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APPENDIX G

Allotment Acreage Summary

Number Name Federal State Private thal

Management Area 1

4065 Milner-Holyoak 932 0 0 932
TOTALS 932 932
Management Area 2
4025 Simon Baker 224 0 0 224
4032 Dry Creek-Artesian 3,264 0 960 4,224
4067 Buckhorn—-Churchill 7,876 1,271 433 9,580
4068 Dry Creek 7,161 261 1,056 8,478
4069 Artesian—-Kidd 4,869 638 653 6,160
4071 Artesian Kidd ISO. 243 0 0 243
4075 Marion Group 4,422 0 41 4,463
4081 Cold Spring ‘ . 9,311 381 0. 9,692
4087 Churchill-Mullen 1,280 0 0 1,280
4094 Churchill-Poulton 4,305 9 22 4,336
4110 Pickett-Wake 5,301 0 0 5,301
TOTALS 48,256 2,560 3,165 53,981
Management Area 3
4026 Bruce Bedke-Private 2,454 0 . 15 2,469
4029 Karl E. Bedke-Goose Creek 319 161 0 480
4078 Mabey—-Goose Creek 1,842 0 132 1,974
4088 Goose Creek-Mullen _ 558 0 188 746
4093 Goose Creek-Poulton 6,088 413 884 7,385
4099 Beaver Dam 2,346 367 11 2,724
4100 North Emery 224 68 0 292
4103 Shoulder "3" Inc. 4,537 197 283 5,017
4104 Baker 2,639 1,469 44 4,152
4105 Dry - 348 0 0 348
4111 Warr-Pickett 5,751 0 128 5,879
TOTALS 27,106 2,675 1,685 31,466
Management Area 4
4027 Goose Creek Group 28,730 2,733 1,348 32,811
4052 Critchfield-Ind. 211 0 354 565
4062 Harper-Goose Creek 338 0 43 381
4070 Worthington Springs 1,027 40 0 1,067
4089 Goose Creek-Ward 411 0 0 411
4090 Goose Creek 266 0 0 266
4112 Alastra 1,983 0 674 2,657
4113 Earl Whiteley 1,482 0 53 1,535
4116 Marchant—-Goose Creek 1,034 0 830 1,864
4117 Goose Creek Private #1 2,401 317 80 2,798
4120 Junction Valley Parcels 149 0 0 149
4127 Stone Cabin ISO, 159 0 0 159
4134 Robinson Hole 1,507 1,833 0 3,340
4140 Birch Creek Parcels’ 250 0 0 250
TOTALS 39,948 4,923 3,382 48,253
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Number Name Federal State Private Total
Management Area 5
- - Administrative Site _19 _0 _0 _19
TOTALS 19 0 0 19
Management Area 6 1,887
5007 Water Canyon 1,684 0 203
5009 Bridger Canyon 1,461 0 1,422 2,883
5010 View 326 0 296 622
5049 Marsh Creek ISO. 40 0 0 40
5052 North Albion 160 0 0 160
TOTALS 3,671 0 1,921 5,592
Management Area 7
4028 Bedke—-Churchill 1,801 0 317 2,118
4033 Callahan 809 0 1,119 ~1,928
4034 Callahan-Matthews 67 - 0 164 231
4056 Goose Creek-Fairchild 720 242 211 1,173
4061 Hedges 160 0 6 166
4064 Matthews—Churchill 120 0 0 120
4080 Martin-Goose Creek 367 0 808 1,175
4082 Matthews—-Goose Creek 820 0 1,766 - 2,586
4083 Willow Creek—Anderson 571 0 0 571
4084 Churchill-Matthews 1,476 4 321 1,801
4086 Goose Creek-McIntosh 80 0 263 343
4115 Big Cedar—Churchill 364 0 84 448
4118 Birch Creek 695 0 562 1,257
4128 Land Creek 1SO. 40 0 0 40
4129 Fairchild Canyon 40 0 0 40
4130 Land Creek 466 0 4 470
4131 Mill Creek 240 394 1 635
4132 Two Knobs 80 0 0 80
5011 Pine Knob 399 0 528 927
5012 Lunch Creek 2,009 0 957 2,966
5013 Crystal 1,111 354 0 1,465
5014 Marsh Creek 221 0 471 692
5015 Howell Creek 840 0 0 840
5016 Sibley 724 0 0 724
5017 Conner Creek 2,262 0 11 2,273
5018 South Conner 480 0 0 480
5019 Rocky Hollow 280 0 0 280
5021 Middle Hill ‘ 2,647 0 112 2,759
5022 Grape Creek 916 0 160 1,076
5023 Cove 400 _0 360 760
TOTALS 21,205 994 8,225 30,424
Management Area 8
5024 Almo Creek 320 0 0 320
5025 Graham Creek 845 0 135 980
5026 Emery Creek 679 0 45 724
5027 Circle Creek 1,068 0 680 1,748
5028  Junction Creek 184 0 0 184
5029 Trail Canyon . 1,640 0 1,074 2,714
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Number Name Federal State Private Total

5030 Tracy Lane 880 0 0 880
5031 Heath Canyon 1,464 0 913 2,377
5032 Smoky Mountain 1,335 0 0 1,335
5033 Moulton 383 0 320 703
5034 State Line 305 0 0 305
5035 Sparks Basin 1,919 640 582 3,141
5036 Junction Seeding 6,520 0 355 6,875
5053 Almo 80 _0 0 80
TOTALS 17,622 640 4,104 22,366
Management Area 9
5020 Idahome ISO. 780 0 0 780
5037 Almo Flat 1,134 640 174 1,948
5038 Cole Lane 624 0 0 624
5039 Gully 4,515 0 94 4,609
5040 Johnson Creek 2,080 - 640 0 2,720
5041 E-Y Flat 4,698 640 1 5,339
5042 George Creek 2,747 0 0 2,747
5043 Narrows Seeding 3,807 0 0 3,807
5044 State Spring 1,008 0 120 1,128
5045 Clear Creek 10,120 0 4,078 14,198
5046 Ward E-Y 800 640 640 1,440
5047 South Bridge 1,056 0 160 1,216
5048 Naf 734 0 0 734
5050 Glen 160 0 0 160
5320 Warm Creek 24,039 640 280 24,959
5326 Point Springs 8,227 0 40 8,267
5328 Point 12,786 640 2,400 15,826
5330 Sandrock 3,144 0 623 3,767
5331 Bridge 11,856 640 400 12,896
5332 Strevell 6,049 640 3,457 10,146
5333 Green Canyon 442 0 0 442
5336 Raft River ISO. #2 518 0 0 518
5338 Sublett Road Triangle 603 0 0 603
5339 HP &P 283 0 1,077 1,360
5340 Round Mountain 296 0 0 296
5341 Valley 320 0 0 320
5342 Railroad Grade ' 492 0 0 492
5343 Landing Field 960 0 0 960
5344 DOE 560 0 0 560
5345 Strip : 280 0 0 280
5346 Cemetary - 160 0 0 160
5347 Idahome Interchange 90 0 0 90
‘ TOTALS 105,368 4,480 13,544 123,392
Management Area 10
5003 Jim Sage 66,687 4,120 2,634 73,441
5004 Cassia Creek 3,902 0 40 3,942
5005 Almo—-Womack 4,195 0 38 4,233
5006 Chokecherry 737 0 : 0 737
5051 - Keogh 1,046 0 0 1,046
' . TOTALS 76,567 4,120 2,712 83,399
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Number ‘ Name Federal State Private Total
Management Area 11
5001 North Cotterel 9,946 1,280 937 12,163
5002 South Cotterel 29,517 640 610 30,767
5057 Weigh Station 1,044 0 0 1,044
TOTALS 40,507 1,920 1,547 43,974
Management Area 12
5301 Highway Common 22,656 2,035 332 25,023
5303 West Toevs 777 0 0 777
5304 East Toevs 1,074 29 0 1,103
5305 Kunau 5,927 640 1,548 8,115
5306 No Mans Land 3,020 0 160 3,180
5307 Basalt Seeding 3,005 0 0 3,005
5308 Raft River 5,683 640 10 6,333
5309 Yale 3,527 0 62 3,589
TOTALS 45,669 3,344 2,112 51,125
Management Area 13
5313 Chapin 2,575 0 80 2,655
5314 Dairy Springs 8,998 1,829 3,538 14,365
5315 Warm Springs 2,220 0 1,044 3,264
5321 Antelope 3,699 0 0 3,699
5322 Shirley Creek 680 0 210 890
5323 North Lake Fork 1,233 0 13 1,246
5324 South Lake Fork 1,079 0 229 1,308
5325 Sublett 743 0 1,154 1,897
5327 Meadow Creek 13,372 0 619 13,991
5328 Point 5,755 320 7,876 13,951
5348 Burnt Canyon 240 0 0 240
TOTALS 40,594 2,149 14,763 57,506
Management Area 14
4025 Simon Baker 120 0 0 120
4094 Churchill-Poulton 240 0 0 240
4133 Churchill Tracts 80 0 0 80
5054 Idahome Wildlife - 280 0 0 280
5310 Gifford Springs 240 0 0 240
5311 Horse Butte 358 0 0 358
5312 Raft River IS0. #1 80 0 0 80
5337 Raft River ISO. #3 200 0 0 200
1031 Golden Valley ISO. Tract 40 0 0 40
1032 Churchill Tract 40 _0 _0 40
TOTALS 1,678 0 0 1,678
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APPENDIX I
KEY TO ALLOTMENTS

Map Allot. Allotment Map Allot. Allotment Map Allot. Allotment

# # Name # # - Name # # Name

1. 4071 Artesian-Kidd ISO 52. 4056 Goose Cr.-Fairchild 103. 5042 George Creek

2. 4069 Artesian-Kidd 53. 4131 Mill Creek 104. 5043 Narrows Seeding

3. 4032 Dry Creek-Artesian 54. 4034 Callahan—Matthews 105. 5044 State Spring

4. 4068 Dry Creek 55. 4084 Churchill-Matthews 106. 5045 Clear Creek

5. 4081 Cold Spring 56. 4028 Bedke-Churchill 107. 5046 Ward E-Y

6. 4067 Buckhorn-Churchill 57. 4065 Milner-Holyoak 108. 5048 Naf

7. 4025 Simon Baker 58. 4129 Fairchild Canyon 109. 5047 South Bridge

8. 1032 Churchill Tract 59. 4115 Big Cedar-Churchill 110. 5341 Valley

9. 1031 Golden Valley ISO 60. 4128 Land Creek ISO 111. 5051 Keogh

10. 4133 Churchill Tracts 61. 4130 Land Creek 112, 5311 Horse Butte

11. 4094 Churchill-Poulton 62. 4083 Willow Cr.-Anderson 113. 5336 Raft River ISO #2

12, 4110 Pickett-Wake 63. 4064 Matthews—Churchill  114. 5312 Raft River ISO #1

13. 4075 Marion Group 64. 4132 Two Knobs . 115. 5337 Raft River ISO #3

14. 4087 Churchill-Mullen 65. 5012 Lunch Creek 116. 5020 Idahome ISO

15. 4088 Goose Creek-Mullen 66. 5013 Crystal 117. 5054 Idahome Wildlife

16. 4111 Warr-Pickett 67. 5011 Pine Knob 118. 5346 Cemetary

17. 4078 Mabey—Goose Creek 68. 5010 View 119. 5345 Strip

18. 4093 Goose Creek-Poulton . 69. 5014 Marsh Creek 120. 5343 Landing Field

19. 4105 Day 70. 5021 Middle Hill 121. 5344 DOE

20. 4104 Baker 71. 5024 Almo Creek 122, 5342 Railroad Grade

21. 4100 North Emery 72. 5053 Almo 123, 5328 Point

22, 4103 Shoulder "3" Inc. 73. 5025 Graham Creek 124. 5330 Sandrock

23. 4099 Beaver Dam 74. 5027 Circle Creek 125, 5331 Bridge

24, 4026 Bruce Bedke—Private 75. 5032 Smoky Mountain 126. 5332 Strevell

25, 4029 Karl E. Bedke Goose Cr. 76. 5031 Heath Canyon 127. 5340 Round Mountain

26. 4027 Goose Creek Group 77. 5036 Junction Seeding 128. 5333 Green Canyon

27. 4070 Worthington Springs 78. 5035 Sparks Basin 129. 5339 HP&P

28. 4134 Robinson Hole 79. 5040 Johnson Creek 130. 5326 Point Springs

29. 4120 Junction Valley Parcels 80. 5039 Gully 131. 5320 Warm Creek

30. 4117 Goose Cr. Private No. 1 81l. 5050 Glen 132, 5309 Yale

31. 4112 Alastra 82, 5037 Almo Flat 133, 5307 Basalt Seeding

32. 4113 Earl Whitely 83. 5038 Cole Lane 134. 5305 Kunau

33. 4127 Stone Cabin ISO 84. 5023 Cove 135. 5303 West Toevs

34. 4116 Marchant-Goose Creek 85. 5022 Grape Creek 136. 5301 Highway Common

35. 4033 Callahan 86. 5019 Rocky Hollow 137. 5306 No Mans Land

36. 4062 Harper~Goose Creek 87. 5018 South Conner 138. 5304 East Toevs

37. 4052 Critchfield-Ind. 88. 5017 Conner Creek 139. 5308 Raft River

38. 4140 Birch Creek Parcels 89. 5016 Sibley 140. 5310 Gifford Springs

39, 4090 Goose Creek 90. 5015 Howell Creek 141, 5313 Chapin

40. 4089 Goose Creek-Ward 91. 5052 North Albiom 142. 5314 Dairy Springs

41. 5034 State Line 92. 5049 Marsh Creek ISO 143. 5315 Warm Springs

42, 5033 Moulton 93. 5007 Water Canyon 144, 5321 Antelope

43, 5030 Tracy Lane 94. 5009 Bridger Canyon 145, 5322 Shirley Creek

44, 5029 Trail Canyon 95. 5001 North Cotterel 146. 5323 North Lake Fork

45, 5028 Junction Creek 96. 5057 Weigh Station 147. 5325 Sublett

46. 5026 Emery Creek 97. 5002 South Cotterel 148. 5324 South Lake Fork

47, 4061 Hedges ' 98. 5004 Cassia Creek 149, 5327 Meadow Creek

48. 4118 Birch Creek 99. 5003 Jim Sage 150. 5348 Burnt Canyon

49, 4082 Matthews-Goose Creek 100. 5006 Chokecherry 151. 5347 Idahome
Interchange 101. 5005 Almo-Womack 152. 5338 Sublett Road

50. 4086 Goose Creek-McIntosh 102, 5041 E-Y Flat Triangle

51. 4080 Martin-Goose Creek
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